Region 9; R9; Latin America - Region 9 R90149 Minas Gerais Section





IEEE

## REGIONAL ACTIVITIES

THE INSTITUTE OF ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERS, INC. 445 HOES LANE, P.O. BOX 1331, PISCATAWAY, NJ 08855-1331, U.S.A. TELEX 833-233

OFFICE OF THE STAFF DIRECTOR

(908) 562-5504

July 16, 1993

Mr. Carlos A. Leite Brandao



Dear Mr. Leite Brandao:

Congratulations! On behalf of IEEE General Manager John H. Powers, it is a pleasure to inform you that the requirements of the IEEE Bylaws have been met, and the formation of the Minas Gerais Section has been approved. The effective date of this Section formation is June 30, 1993.

At this time we are recording you as the Interim Chairman. When an election has been held, please use the enclosed Officer Confirmation form to report the officers to IEEE. The Geocode for the Minas Gerais Section is 09 01 49 00, please use this on all correspondence. If we can assist you in any way in the planning of the Section activities please let us know.

We extend our best wishes for the successful operation of this new Section.

Sincerely,

Melvin İ. Olken Staff Director

Regional Activities

cc: Luis Gandia - Vice President for Regional Activities

Eduardo Arriola - Region 9 Director

Augusto Bomfa - Brazil Council Chairman

Jose Bergmann - Rio de Janeiro Section Chairman

Jill Levy - Section/Chapter Support Manager

Mary Ann Hoffman - Regional Activities Manager

MIO/pw

The proposed territorial limits of this S	ection are defined as	follows:
**************************************		
If approved, we agree to abide by the IEE of policy.	E Constitution, Bylaws	s and published interpretations
√ Signature of Petitioner	Membership Grade and Number	Printed Name
a and	m 18 18 74 9	HENRIQUE A. C. BRAGA
Con les Muzale Duge	n 14 90 770	CARLOS AUGUSTO DUR
A horau Moriva talimo	51227529	DIRCEU MOREIRA & LIM
Homeinds Andal	\$1227339	FRANCISCO E.A.LEITE
& Platon Almerta Touto	51227586	CLAITON ALMEIDA SAL
6) Cavidhan Stand banks	M1490804	DAVIO SERGIO ADARS DE GOUVE
Hosp Paulo & Rolla	51517093	JAMO PAULO DE SOUSA E
8) Millianianian	M1706670	MARCIO VICENTE RIZ
9) Jonge Lour do M. Gerreira	M 151 7119	JORGE WIZ DE M. FERREIR
10) Milio legu Dandi	M 1227370	JULIO CEZAR BASSOLI -
Thorall annialed again the	M 175 2058	SERCIO ADRIANO MAZZE
(2) for title of her foliate	NEN .	MARCO ANTONIO DE PAIVA DE
13) Ationomyalliveralm to	NEN	ALTIUD LUÍS DE O. PIN
14) Toulson Allach	New	Travilion Alencan Mac
15)		
16)		
17)		
18)		
19)		
20)		
21)		
22)	<u> </u>	
301		i
23)		

Date:\_\_\_\_

6

	territori		its of the	s Section	are defined as	fallower		Section.
					-			
, H E	) / ALE	UF	min 17)	GENATI		PHAZIL		
<del></del>			,					
approved,	we agree	to abid	le by the	IEEE Cons	titution, Bylav	rs and pub	lished int	erpretations
policy.								
<u>\$1</u>	gnature of	Petiti	loner	Me	mbership Grade and Number	<u>P</u>	rinted Nam	<u>e</u>
í	3 M. Mat	<b>1</b>		M	1261858	JOSE	MONTE	RO DA MATA
rade	16-01	CD	4		mora IEEE)		FOUART	DE R. DAM
X	·oux	کل ُ	<u></u>	М-	7501299			BUQUERQUE ARAU
30	Lell	$\nearrow$		M-	700 3197	IVA	el 4	vea Cant
<u> </u>	60	7		M	- 4242632			PADUA PAULA F
i								
)								
)								
)				<u> </u>				
)								
)								
<u> </u>								
)								
)								
)		=						
	······							
)								
)								
)								



We, the undersigned, active members of t Inc., hereby petition for approval to fo IEEE MINAS あもとっ	the Institute of Electrician and IEEE Section, to	cal and Electronics Engineers, be known as the:  Section.
The proposed territorial limits of this	Section are defined as	follows:
THE STATE	OF MINA	S BERAIS
BRAZ	Te the second	
The state of the same of the s	A STATE OF THE STA	The state of the s
If approved, we agree to abide by the I	EEE Constitution, Bylaws	and published interpretations
of policy.		
	Tarana a	
Signature of Petitioner	Numbership Grade	Pelaced Name
8) 1/1-A-1-10 A-1-1-1-10	M8904732	LUIS ADDIES B. J
o Landi Arro O	M4739702 -	Carlos A. D. Coelho
5)		be - 1 to the second of
6)		
7)	a Table New York	
8)	<b>的自己在</b> 在12年12日	
9)		The state of the s
0)	T.	
<u>l)</u>		
2)		
3)		
4)		,
5)		
6)		
7)		
8)		
9)		
0)		
1)		
2)		
3)		
4)		



		Date:				
We, the undersigned, active members of Inc., hereby petition for approval to IEEE	form an IEEE Section, to	cal and Electronics Engineers, be known as the:Section.				
The proposed territorial limits of this Section are defined as follows:						
If approved, we agree to abide by the IEEE Constitution, Bylaws and published interpretations of policy.						
Signature of Petitioner	Membership Grade and Number	Printed Name				
2) Atolds lux franqueira	57. 0613325	THERE CRUE Francisma				
3)						
4)						
5)						
6)						
7)						
8)	i e					
9)	i					
10)						
11)						
12)						
14)						
15)						
16)						
17)						
18)		·				
19)						
20)						
21)						
22)	-					
23)						
24)						

			Section.
The proposed territorial limits of t	The North Control of the Control		
THE STATE OF	MNAS GEKI	115 - GRAZIL	
	THE HARD BUT SOME THE STATE OF	The second secon	and the state of t
	Strategic Company of the Company		经定规的社会分配文
If approved, we agree to abide by the of policy.	ne IEEE Constitution,	Bylaws and published into	erpretations
100	Membership (	srade :	
Signature of Petitioner	and Number	Printed Ham	
y Mela 9) Alskalla		WELFA B. S.	MOHALL
2)	و ده ا		<u> </u>
3)			
<u>()</u>			
6)	The state of the s	radio de la compansión de	
6)			N. School School S.
7)			406.7
8)	<b>通過學</b> 了皮質語		
9)			
10)			
<u>n)</u>	i i b		11.15
12)			
13)			
14)	:		
15)	se contraction of the second		
16)			
17)	·		
18)			
19)			
20)			
21)			
22)			
23)			

12

* 5.	Signature of Patitioner	Membership Grade and Number	Printed Name
24)	Mario Sationalles	6171813	MARIO FABIANO ALV
25)	Olyganah	1913206	MANNEL L'Y GONE
* 7	1/3/10/2	A. ( )	
26)			
27)	- Au		
28)			
29)	فر	Santaga da	
30)	COMPANY TO TOWN AND BUILDING HOUSE	57650 + 1 + 2 + 2 + 3 + 3 + 5	
31) <u>.</u>	<b>他からしたがただけ、後の後の表現を持ちない。 できまた</b> い		
32)		A CONTRACTOR	
33)			
34)	A STATE OF THE STA		
<u>න)</u>			
36)			
37)		<u> </u>	
38)	A. S. S. British		
39)			
40)	And the second of the second o		
41)		MENTEN M	(1986年) 1986年(1987年) 1987 (1987年)
42)			
43)			
44)	A service of the serv		
45)			
46)	NOT THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O		
47)	,		
		-	
	·		
			***
-			
-			
	ection Organizer is:		<u> </u>
	Address:		

Note: The Section organizer will be the Interim Chairman until an election of Section officers is held and their names reported to IEEE.

Tett VI WA	GETIALS				nown as the:	Section	1.
	rritorial limits o					1 3 St. 10 S 1 St. 10 St. 1 St. 10 St	7
The St	ste of h	unds (	en.	BRA	<u>al</u>		
	The state of the s	Algebra (1900) Algebr	and an included the second		and the second s	or and the second	
		And the Asset	White the same of	EACH AND S			PLANTS
of policy.	agree to abide by	かって これを かんしょう	The state of the s	1967年日記念の他所編集	published in	HOUSE THE PARTY OF	
		, (* )			198		
∕≲lona	ture of Petitioner		Membership i and Number	Grade	Printed Name		
11 / Car	16-10	<b>经产品的现在分词</b>	ACCUPATION OF THE PARTY		AUMACIO		
/2)				STATE OF THE PARTY		V ( )	
3)							
4)							
5)							
6)				孝 5			
7)				WAYE			M.
8)							产也
9)			E. Com. Phys. 2 September 2014. Str.	Friday Alexander			77-
10) 👑 💉 🖖 👚		423				***	
11)	and the Education						
12)							
13)							See 1
14)							
		1					
		1					
		1	**************************************				
201						*****************	

1 2

Date: FEB, 12 1992

the proposed certicorial limits of this 3	ection are defined as i	follows:
THE STATE	OF MINAS	S GERAIS
	BRAZIL	
If approved, we agree to abide by the IEE of policy.	E Constitution, Bylaws	and published interpretations
Signature of Petitioner  Ames alma Slum J.	Membership Grade and Number	Printed Name
A James alma Sluss ys.	SM-125/386	JAMES ALMA SLUSS, JI
2/		
3)		
1)		
5)		
5)		
")		
3)		
)		
0)		
1)		
?)		
3)		
)		
5)		
)		
·)		
)		
)		
)		
")	•	
·		
)	<b>.</b>	



<pre>le, the undersigned, active members of inc., hereby petition for approval to f EEEE</pre>	Form an IEEE Section, to	be known as the: Section.
The proposed territorial limits of this	Section are defined as	follows:
	FASC STREET, CONTRACT OF PARTY	THE VERNERAL SERVICE AND A SER
	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	And the second second second second
If approved, we agree to abide by the	IEEE Constitution, Bylaws	and published interpretations
of policy.		
Signature of Petitioner	Membership Grade and Number	Printed Name
Thomas Aug A	> 3012132 46	SET PODIO SPY
	2001 4 04 11	The second secon
1) fremerical true	Man Water State of the State of	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
) the state of the		ANGELO PARES MOUN
		100 mg 100 m Tanggaran nganggaran nganggaran nganggaran nganggaran nganggaran nganggaran nganggaran nganggaran nganggaran n
5)		
	44.0	
9)		
0)		
<u>)</u>		
2)		
3)		
1)		
5)	Partition of the state of the s	
5)		
7)		·
B)		
9)		
0)		
1)		Sink year of a reference of the second of th
2)		
3)		Markon yar ma
4)		
. /		

The RESTRICTION OF THE PROPERTY OF



We, the undersigned, active members of tinc., hereby petition for approval to fo		be known as the:
EEE MINAS GERAIS		Section.
The proposed territorial limits of this		follows:
THE STATE OF MINAS GERAI	S - BRAZIL	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
If approved, we agree to abide by the IE of policy.	EEE Constitution, Bylaws	and published interpretations
portey.		
**************************************		T
1/ a	Membership Grade	
Signature of Petitioner	and Number	Printed Name
1) White with augo!	81 3081 7	WATTER DE ACHTAR CAN

Signature of Petitioner	Membership Grade and Number	Printed Name
1) the wife augo	8130817	WALTER DE AGUTAR CAMPOS
2)		
3)		
4)		
5)		
6)		
7)		·
8)		
9)		
10)		
11)		
12)		
13)		
14)		
15)		
16)		
	·	
17)		
18)		
20)		<del> </del>
21)		
22)		
23)		
24)		
25)	<u> </u>	



We, the undersigned, active members of the Inc., hereby petition for approval to for IEEE MINAS GERALS	m an IEEE Section, to	be known as the:  Section.
The proposed territorial limits of this S	Section are defined as	follows:
THE STATE	OF MINAS	GERAIS
BI	RAZIL	
If approved, we agree to abide by the IEE of policy.	EE Constitution, Bylaws	s and published interpretations
Signature of Petitioner  1) Rosein Magathan de Herrdo	Membership Grade and Number	Printed Name
1) Rogerio Magathin de Hyurdo	5-1668151	ROGÉRIO MAGALHAES DE AZEVE
2)		
3)		
4)		
5)		
6)		
7)		
8)		
9)		
(0)		
(1)		
(2)		
(3)		
(4)		
(5)		
(6)		
[7]	<del> </del>	
(8)		
(9)		
20)		
21)		
2)	•	
3)		

13

The proposed territorial limits of this S	Section are defined as	follows:
		,
If approved, we agree to abide by the IEE of policy.	EE Constitution, Bylaws	and published interpretations
Signature of Petitioner	Membership Grade and Number	Printed Name
(1) Jou du lite ( will ht	Member - 0544643	FOSE DH COSTA CARVALATO
985	Membre - 8018131	Eduzado Márcio TEIXEIRA NO
Is zum len leifeit	MEMBER - 4948758	BRUANI CHAVES HIPOLITO
of Kan an a	SM - 6043962	F.A. SARMENTO SA
la fui de a como	M - 2543718	Fábio Celso de Castow
do partieix cheer	Menger - 2015881	JOÃO FERIX NOLASE
(xCarlo Sugar to I Brando)	su-4140398	CARLOS AUGUSTO L. BRAN.
(8) trees Netto	M-5931076	JOSE VERANO
(9) Falence	m-1138981	Fabro Lucio S. Goma
10) Tenning amount	M 3305091	FRANCISCO V. VASCONCELOS
11) le be yalo		Luis SCEVOLA GALER
12)		
13)		
14)		
15)		
16) (\$6		
17)		
18)		
19)		
20)		
21) 1 01 00 68		
22)		
23)		
24)		
67)		

1 M

IEEE

## RIO DE JANEIRO SECTION

Leavy Jeans	AF-F341453	LEACIR W BASTOS	
The Section Organizer ( Address:	: CARLOS AU	quoto lette BRA	NDÃO

Note: The Section organizer will be the Interim Chairman until an election of Section officers is held and their names reported to IEEE.

Fax: (0x) 319. 2545

Solicitamos devolver a petição para o endereço dado anteriormente de forma a dar prosseguimento ao processo de estabelecimento da Seção.

Na tentativa de se ter o maior número de mebros, estamos anexando um formulário na Campanha "1 + 1", onde cada membro teria a oportunidade de congregar mais um sócio ao IEEE.

Carlos Augusto Leite Brandão

IEEE - Seção Rio de Janeiro - Presidente -

The proposed territorial limits of this Section are defined as follows:				
If approved, we agree to abide by the IEEE Constitution, Bylaws and published interpretations of policy.				
Signature of Petitioner	Membership Grade	Printed Name		
1) Olevae	A 81 538 68	MANGEL E.M. NEGRISON		
2)				
3)				
4)				
5)				
6)				
7)				
8)	1			
9)	1			
0)				
1)	j			
2)				
3)				
4)				
5)				
6)				
7)				
8)				
9)				
0)				
1)				
2)		<u> </u>		

i el

Inc., hereby	rsigned, active petition for ap nas Gerais	proval to form	Institute of Electr an IEEE Section, to	ical and Electron be known as the	Section.
The proposed	territorial lim	its of this Se	ction are defined as	follows:	
	The	state of	Minas Gerais		
		Brazi			
<b>建筑水沟流和</b>	The second second second	The state of the s	Address of the second second	e stresse de periodo de trasses	
If approved, of policy.	me agree to abi	de by the IEEE	Constitution, Bylaw	s and published	Interpretations
	1. 型 (c) 7.		Membership Grade		
- 510	gnature of Petit	ioner	and Number	Printed	
1)	44916	2.4	1690288 - S	Regist Ros	sai Alves Paria
2) (					
3) // //			<b>达到金额</b>		
(1)	The second				Mark the second
5)					
6)					
5)				1	
<b>建</b> 建物 1000					
8)					Company of the Compan
9)	#				
10)			18.		
1)					
12)			1		
13)			• *************************************		
14)	•				
15)					
16)					
17)					
18)					
19)					
20)					
21)					
<b>2</b> 2)					
23)		,			
94\	1 •		الأسي ويدادا		

	Date:			
We, the undersigned, active members of the Institute of Electrical and Electronics Engineers, Inc., hereby petition for approval to form an IEEE Section, to be known as the:    Section				
The proposed territorial limits of this Section are defined as follows:				
If approved, we agree to abide by the IE of policy.	EEE Constitution, Bylaw	s and published interpretations		
Signature of Petitioner	Membership Grade	Printed Name		
1) George heal Je I	m 3255 668	GEORGE LEAL JAMIL		
2)	17130133 000	THE PERSON NAMED IN THE PE		
3)				
4)				
5)				
6)				
7)				
8)				
9)				
10)				
11)				
12)				
13)				
14)				
15)				
16)				
17)				
18)				
19)				
20)				
21)				
22)				
23)				
24)				



We, the undersigned, active members of the Institute of Electrical and Electronics Engineers, Inc., hereby petition for approval to form an IEEE Section, to be known as the:				
Section are defined as	follows:			
If approved, we agree to abide by the IEEE Constitution, Bylaws and published interpretations of policy.				
Membership Grade and Number	Printed Name			
	JOSÉ A. RAGONE FILHO			
	ADEMIR ARCHANGELO DALE			
1				
i				
1				
1				
1				
1				
	Section are defined as  EEE Constitution, Bylaws  Membership Grade			



		Date: 19.10.92		
We, the undersigned, active members of the Institute of Electrical and Electronics Engineers, Inc., hereby petition for approval to form an IEEE Section, to be known as the:				
The proposed territorial limits of thi THE STATE OF MINAS GERAIS - BR	) N 17 T T	•		
DI CONTROL DI	Nain .			
If approved, we agree to abide by the of policy.	IEEE Constitution, Bylaws	and published interpretations		
Signature of Petitioner	Membership Grade and Number	Printed Name José Luiz de Melo Aquia:	r	
	m 3303344	Ricardo Vinhas Correa da	a Silva	
(marris)	m 3303351	Eduardo Viana Rabelo	2 01114	
1 Suindfuld	M330 3369	Severino Sérgio Rosa de	Macedo	
•	W1330 5 3 b V			
5)				
6)	1			
7)	1			
8)				
9)	<b>,</b>			
11)				
12)	i e			
13)				
14)				
15)				
16)				
17)				
18)				
19)				
20)				
21)				
22)				
23)				

25)\_

We, the undersigned, active members of t	the Institute of Electri	cal and Electronics Engineers.
Inc., hereby petition for approval to for IEEE	orm an IEEE Section, to	be known as the: Section.
The proposed territorial limits of this	Section are defined as	<del></del>
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·
If approved, we agree to abide by the IE of policy.	EEE Constitution, Bylaws	and published interpretations
		1
Signature of Petitioner	Membership Grade and Number	Printed Name
W / 1 3	M3303284	Robert Nico Emile Bern
(2) W . S .	m3303260	Olavo Machado Júnior
ext-anomark	2 m3303252	Alexander Cardoso
4)		
5)		
6)		
7)		
8)		
9)		
10)		
11)		
12)		
13)		
14)		
15)		
16)		
17)		
18)		
19)		
<b>19</b> )		
19)		

Sol

25)\_

Inc., hereby petition for approval to form		Section.
The proposed territorial limits of this Se	ction are defined as	follows:
If approved, we agree to abide by the IEEE of policy.	Constitution, Bylaws	and published interpretations
Signature of Petitioner	Membership Grade and Number	Printed Name
1) X ACCOMAN	M 3303294	José Luiz Nobre Ribeir
2) Luis Carlos livery	m33033/0	Luiz Carlos Diniz
30 / SIVE UT	M3303328.	Luiz Antônio Rocha Mai
4)		
5)		
6)		
7)		
8)		
9)		
0)		
1)		
2)		
3)		
4)		
5)		
6)		
7)		
8)		
9)		
0)		
1)		
2)		
3)		
4)		
5)		

The proposed territorial limits of this Section are defined as follows:				
If approved, we agree to abide by the IEE of policy.	E Constitution, Bylaws	and published interpretations		
Signature of Petitioner  1) Open grusser	Membership Grade and Number M3358694	Printed Name Jose' Henrique Dini		
	43358678	And Partins Convert		
51/ WWhachiff -	m 3358702	GUIZ CARLOS LEAL CHERCH		
4)				
5)				
6)				
7)				
8)	l .			
9)				
0)				
1)				
2)				
3)				
4)				
5)				
6)				
7)				
8)				
9)				
0)				
1)				
2)				
3)				
- /	+			

Dete:				
The proposed territorial limits of this Section are defined as follows:				
If approved, we agree to abide by the of policy.	IEEE Constitution, Bylaws	and published interpretations		
Signature of Petitioner	Membership Grade and Number	Printed Name		
1)	GM - 1227701	Giovanini Bello Teixeira		
2)	M - 1672021	Laércio Caldeira		
3)	M - 4739702	Carlos A D Coelho		
4)	M - 3303286	Robert N. Bernecker		
5)	M - 7003197	Ivan M. Campos		
6) / (A)	GM - 1133073	Luis de Freitas		
7) Stollse	M - 4699005	Antônio Luiz M. Osse		
8)				
9)	4			
10)	i			
11)	i			
12)	l l			
13)	4			
14)				
15)				
16)				
17)				
18) 19)				
20)				
21)				
22)				
23)				
24)				



10 December, 2001

Jose Luiz R. Pereira

Dear Dr. Pereira:

Congratulations! On behalf of the IEEE Executive Director, Dan Senese, it is a pleasure to inform you that the requirements of the IEEE Bylaws have been met, and the Power Engineering Society Chapter of the Minas Gerais Section has been formed. The effective date of this Chapter formation is 10 December, 2001.

At this time we are recording you as the Interim Chapter Chair. When an election has been held, please use the enclosed Officer Confirmation form to report the officers to IEEE. If we can assist you in any way in the planning of the Chapter activities please let us know.

We extend our best wishes for the successful operation of this Chapter.

Sincerely,

Cecelia Jankowski Managing Director

cc:

D. Senese - Executive Director

P. Ray - Region 9 Director

H. Braga - Minas Gerais Section Chair

D. Volzka - PE-31 Society President

L. Gandia - PE-31 Chapter Coordinator (Region 9)

M. Olken - PE-31 Executive Director

T. Hawkins - Section/Chapter Support Manager

M. Ward-Callan - Technical Activities Managing Director

CJ:pk

## PETITION TO FORM AN IEEE CHAPTER

Name of IEEE Society/les: <u>POWER ENGINEERING</u>
Name of IEEE Section/s: <u>IEEE MINAS GERAIS</u>

We, the undersigned, who are members of the above Society and Section, hereby petition for approval to form a Chapter in the Section indicated above.

Signature of Petition	ner Member Number	Printed Name
1. 1. 1. 1.	02658060	ALEXANDRE P. ALVES DA SILVA
2 Angelo Joi Turque	ue My . 40313223	ANGELO J. JREZEK
The state of the s	40010332	ANTONIO Z. DE SOUZA
4. Armando ff. L	07200686	ARMANDO M. LEITE DA SILVA
5.	04393666	EDSON DA COSTA BORTONI
B ( )	NEW IN 2001 (41401865)	EDIMAR J. DE OLIVEIRA
7.	08290157	GERMANO L. TORRES
8 (Mandely /t	40065082	JOSE W. MARANGON-LIMA
Hori Luis P.	Penine 02254522	JOSE LUIZ R. PEREIRA
16. pullade	04013520	MANUEL O. MARTINEZ
11 Ledway	40073478	PEDRO G. BARBOSA
12. twof folf	40229705 (MEMBER IN 2002	) PAULO N. GARCIA
13. Eclouly.	41367808	ROBERTO C. LEBORGNE
14. Valberto Glas	40118191	VALBERTO F. SILVA

FOR A CHAPTER FORMATION, 12 PETITIONERS ARE REQUIRED.

The action has the approval of the Section Executive Committee. The following individual is serving as the Organizer of the Chapter.

Name:\_JOSÉ LUIZ REZENDE PEREIRA \_\_\_\_\_\_O
Member #: \_\_\_02254522

PHD

## Organizer Info (contd.)

Organizer Signature: You Luiz F. Perin

Section Officer's Signature:

Office Held: Date: \_Henrique A. C. Braga (Chair) 21/November/2001

Please send all petitions to the attention of Peggy Kovacs to: via fax to (732) 463-9359 or mail to: IEEE REGIONAL ACTIVITIES Section/Chapter Support 445 Hoes Lane P.O. Box 1331 Piscataway, New Jersey 08855-1331 Chapter Petition